reduction in the issued share capital of the Company.

The Proposed Share Buy-Back may have an adverse impact on the Company’s
dividend, if any, as it would reduce the cash available, which may otherwise be used
for dividend payment. Nonetheless, the Purchased Shares may be distributed as
dividends to shareholders of the Company, if the Company so decides.

21

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

2.0 PROPOSED SHARE BUY-BACK AUTHORITY (CONT’D)

2.10 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings

Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders as at LPD, assuming that the Proposed Share Buy-Back Authority
is implemented in full and that the Purchased Shares are from shareholders other than the Directors and substantial shareholders, the effect of the Proposed
Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the existing Directors and substantial shareholders of PCCS are set out as below: -

Minimum Scenario

As at LPD  After Proposed Share Buy-Back*
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %
Substantial shareholders

CCS Capital Sdn. Bhd.  88,048,028 41.15 - - 88,048,028 45.72 - -
Chan Choo Sing 8,376,102 3.91 89,670,128 (1) 41.91 8,376,102 4.35 89,670,128 (1) 46.57
Tan Kwee Kee 1,622,100 0.76 96,424,130 (2) 45.07 1,622,100 0.84 96,424,130 (2) 50.07
Chan Wee Kiang 2,211,964 1.03 88,048,028 (3) 41.15 2,211,964 1.15 88,048,028 (3) 45.72
Federlite Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 17,832,700 8.33 - - 17,832,700 9.26 - -
Soh Chak Boo 702,500 0.33 17,832,700 (4) 8.33 702,500 0.36 17,832,700 (4) 9.26
Mok Puay Kang 300,000 0.14 17,832,700 (4) 8.33 300,000 0.16 17,832,700 (4) 9.26

Directors

Chan Wee Boon 100,000 0.05 -   - 100,000 0.05 - -
Chan Chow Tek  9,456,142 4.42 -   - 9,456,142 4.91 - -
Dato’ Chan Chor Ngiak 4,847,960 2.27 4,665 (5) neg 4,847,960 2.52 4,665 (5) 0.00
Chan Chor Ang 4,407,969 2.06 100,000 (6) 0.05 4,407,969 2.29 100,000 (6) 0.05
Julian Lim Wee Liang - - - - - - - -
Piong Yew Peng 50,000 0.02 - - 50,000 0.03 - -
Joyce Wong Ai May - - - - - - - -

22

2.0 PROPOSED SHARE BUY-BACK AUTHORITY (CONT’D)

2.10  Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings (cont’d)

Maximum Scenario

As at LPD  After Proposed Share Buy-Back#
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %
Substantial shareholders

CCS Capital Sdn. Bhd.  88,048,028 41.15 - - 92,755,930 33.31 - -
Chan Choo Sing 8,376,102 3.91 89,670,128 (1) 41.91 8,586,102 3.08 94,558,030 (1) 33.96
Tan Kwee Kee 1,622,100 0.76 96,424,130 (2) 45.07 1,802,100 0.65 101,342,032 (2) 36.40